isting and to the appurtenances thereto, to such an extent as may be required to 
put them in a condition to properly isolate and treat the cases of contagious dis-
ease arising in the respective boroughs and to conduct the business of the Depart-
ment; and 

\Ad hereas, For the purposes mentioned the sum of one hundred and fifty thousand 
dollars ($150,000) is required, as follows: 

Riverside Hospital— 
Coal storage 	$5:00000 00  
Porches and summer houses 	

50 00 

Plumbing and general repairs 	  10,000 00 
Stable building and solarium 	   15,000 oo 
Roadways and sea wall 	25,000 00 

Total  

$60,000 00

[...]

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of chap-
ter 466 of the Laws of toot, the Board of Aldermen be and is hereby respectfully 
petitioned to request the Board of Estimate and Apportionment to authorize the 
Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the amount of one hundred and fifty 
thousand dollars ($150,000), for the purpose of defraying the necessary expenses 
required to be incurred by the Board of Health of the Department of Health of The 
City of. New York for the preservation of the public health in altering, repairing 
and adding to existing plants and appurtenances thereto, including architects' fees,